Initial Employer

Position Title
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Princeton U

Council on Foreign Relations
U of California, Washington office
Columbia U

Columbia U

U Texas

US Department of State
McKinsey & Company
Columbia U

Vanderbilt U

Tsinghua U

Amazon Weblab

Lafayette C

U Chicago

U Southern California
Columbia U

Princeton U

Princeton U

NSW Department of Communities and Justice

Georgetown U

IDinsight

McKinsey & Company

New America

Columbia U

Century C

London School of Economics
Columbia Law

Columbia SIPA

Vanderbilt U

Morning Consult

U Athens

Meta

General Services Administration
Forrester

Memorial U of Newfoundland
Perry World House at U Penn
Baruch C

U Connecticut

Carnegie Mellon U

New York U

Duke U

Baruch

Naval War C

Cornell U

European U Institute

Nuffield C, Oxford

New York U

Emory U (Center for Al Learning)
Georgetown U

Vanderbilt U

New York U

Central European U

Duke U-Kunshan

Post-doctoral Fellow
Stanton Nuclear Security Fellow
Post-doctoral Fellow
Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Social Scientist
Associate

Post-doctoral Fellow
Assistant Professor
Post-doctoral Fellow
Research Scientist
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Post-doctoral Fellow
Lecturer

Post-doctoral Fellow
Post-doctoral Research Affiliate
Senior Evaluation Officer
Assistant Professor
Researcher/Economist
Associate

Political Scientist
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Chief of Staff & Dir. Strategic Partnerships
Assistant Professor
Senior Manager, Research Science
Post-doctoral Fellow
Research Scientist
Social Scientist
Consultant

Instructor

Post-doctoral Fellow
Assistant Professor
Assistant Research Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Post-doctoral Fellow
Post-doctoral Fellow
Assistant Professor
Director

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Post-doctoral Fellow
Post-doctoral Fellow
Assistant Professor

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
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Vanderbilt U

Boston U

Yale U

Brigham Young U
Wesleyan U

MIT

D. E. Shaw Group
Sungkyunkwan U (Seoul)
Rutgers U

U Cincinnati Law School
Cambridge U

U Florida

Texas A&M U

Pitzer C

EarthJustice

Big Heart Foundation
Yale U

Centre de Recherche
Michigan State U
General Services Administration
Georgetown U

Ambassador for Digital Affairs - France

Princeton U

Yale U

London School of Economics
U Chicago Harris School
Brandeis U

Military Assistant

U of Miami

Office of Sen. Mark Warner
Penn State

Wesleyan U

American U in Cairo
Ryerson U, Toronto

Birkbeck C, U London
Cornell U

YouGov Blue

Humboldt U of Berlin

US Naval War C

George Washington U
Independent Scholar

Korea Association of Military Studies
ETH Zurich

Rochester Institute of Technology
Trinity C, Dublin

U St. Gallen (Switzerland)
Princeton U
PricewaterhouseCoopers
Yale-NUS Singapore
Sciences Po

Independent Writer
Columbia SIPA

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
People Analytics Researcher
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Marie Curie Fellow
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Staff Attorney

Program Quality Advisor
Assistant Professor
Post-doctoral Fellow
Assistant Professor
Office for Evaluation Sciences
Senior Fellow for Russia and Eurasia
Deputy

Post-doctoral Lecturer
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Office of Secretary of Defense
Assistant Professor
Political Advisor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Director

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Independent Scholar

Director of International Security Cooperation

Post-doctoral Fellow
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Project Manager
Assistant Professor
Director

Lecturer

Academic

Writer

Assistant Professor

2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017



Initial Employer

Position Title

Year Placed

U of Denver
George Washington U

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Airbel Center at the International Rescue Commit Director of Innovation

Washington U
National Taiwan U
U California, Davis
Analyst Institute
Johns Hopkins U
Korea U

Yale U

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP

Berlin State Gov't

US Naval War C

Georgetown U

Princeton U

Higher School of Economics (Moscow)
US Office Mgmt & Budget
New York U, Abu Dhabi
McKinsey & Company

Zillow Group

U at Buffalo School of Law
Tony Blair Institute for Global Change
U of Miami

U Massachusetts Boston
University C, London
Wheaton C

Simon Fraser U

SAIS, Johns Hopkins
American U in Dubai
Berggruen Institute

Yale U

UNAM

U North Carolina, Greensboro
Colegio de Mexico

Yale-NUS Singapore

CUNY

Facebook

US Department of State
Swedish Defense Research Agency (FOI)
INALCO Paris

U Zurich

Ashoka U

Maxwell Syracuse U
Gakushuin U

Rutgers U

Catalist

U of Konstanz

Ctr. of Public Studies, Chile
US Department of Commerce
Faulkner Consulting

Ramboll Management Consulting
Columbia SIPA

Program Manager & Academic Advisor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Senior Analyst
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Partner

Cabinet Advisor
Permanent Military Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Policy Analyst

Assistant Professor
Specialist

Behavioral Scientist
Associate Professor
Research Fellow
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Director and Lecturer
Assistant Professor
Post-doctoral Fellow
Assistant Professor
Acting Dean

Associate Director
Lecturer

Researcher

Assistant Professor
Profesora-Investigadora
Assistant Professor
Doctoral Student
Researcher

Senior Adviser
Government

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Chief Scientist

Junior Professor

Public Opinion Coordinator
Sr. Fellow, Dir., South Asia Program
Sr. Dir., Finance & Analytics
Senior Consultant
Assistant professor

2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
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Columbia U

Ferris U

Facebook

OECD Center for Tax Policy and Administration
McKinsey & Company

The New School

Johns Hopkins U

Duke U

CIDE in Mexico

Part-Time Lecturer
Associate Professor
Research Scientist
Tax Economist
Engagement Manager
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Professor

Faculty

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
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