Initial Employer	Position Title	Year Placed
Princeton U	Post-doctoral Fellow	2024
Council on Foreign Relations	Stanton Nuclear Security Fellow	2024
U of California, Washington office	Post-doctoral Fellow	2024
Columbia U	Lecturer	2024
Columbia U	Lecturer	2024
U Texas	Assistant Professor	2024
US Department of State	Social Scientist	2024
McKinsey & Company	Associate	2024
Columbia U	Post-doctoral Fellow	2024
Vanderbilt U	Assistant Professor	2023
Tsinghua U	Post-doctoral Fellow	2023
Amazon Weblab	Research Scientist	2023
Lafayette C	Assistant Professor	2023
U Chicago	Assistant Professor	2023
U Southern California	Post-doctoral Fellow	2023
Columbia U	Lecturer	2023
Princeton U	Post-doctoral Fellow	2023
Princeton U	Post-doctoral Research Affiliate	2023
NSW Department of Communities and Justice	Senior Evaluation Officer	2023
Georgetown U	Assistant Professor	2022
IDinsight	Researcher/Economist	2022
McKinsey & Company	Associate	2022
New America	Political Scientist	2022
Columbia U	Lecturer	2022
Century C	Assistant Professor	2022
London School of Economics	Assistant Professor	2022
Columbia Law	Assistant Professor	2022
Columbia SIPA	Chief of Staff & Dir. Strategic Partnerships	2022
Vanderbilt U	Assistant Professor	2022
Morning Consult	Senior Manager, Research Science	2022
U Athens	Post-doctoral Fellow	2022
Meta	Research Scientist	2021
General Services Administration	Social Scientist	2021
Forrester	Consultant	2021
Memorial U of Newfoundland	Instructor	
		2021
Perry World House at U Penn	Post-doctoral Fellow	2021
Baruch C	Assistant Professor	2021
U Connecticut	Assistant Research Professor	2021
Carnegie Mellon U	Assistant Professor	2021
New York U	Assistant Professor	2021
Duke U	Assistant Professor	2021
Baruch	Assistant Professor	2021
Naval War C	Assistant Professor	2021
Cornell U	Assistant Professor	2021
European U Institute	Post-doctoral Fellow	2021
Nuffield C, Oxford	Post-doctoral Fellow	2020
New York U	Assistant Professor	2020
Emory U (Center for AI Learning)	Director	2020
Georgetown U	Assistant Professor	2020
Vanderbilt U	Assistant Professor	2020
New York U	Post-doctoral Fellow	2020
Central European U	Post-doctoral Fellow	2020
Duke U-Kunshan	Assistant Professor	2020

Initial Employer	Position Title	Year Placed
Vanderbilt U	Assistant Professor	2020
Boston U	Assistant Professor	2020
Yale U	Assistant Professor	2020
Brigham Young U	Assistant Professor	2019
Wesleyan U	Assistant Professor	2019
MIT	Assistant Professor	2019
D. E. Shaw Group	People Analytics Researcher	2019
Sungkyunkwan Ú (Seoul)	Assistant Professor	2019
Rutgers U	Assistant Professor	2019
U Cincinnati Law School	Assistant Professor	2019
Cambridge U	Marie Curie Fellow	2019
U Florida	Assistant Professor	2019
Texas A&M U	Assistant Professor	2019
Pitzer C	Assistant Professor	2019
EarthJustice	Staff Attorney	2019
Big Heart Foundation	Program Quality Advisor	2019
Yale U	Assistant Professor	2018
Centre de Recherche	Post-doctoral Fellow	2018
Michigan State U	Assistant Professor	2018
General Services Administration	Office for Evaluation Sciences	2018
Georgetown U	Senior Fellow for Russia and Eurasia	2018
Ambassador for Digital Affairs - France	Deputy	2018
Princeton U	Post-doctoral Lecturer	2018
Yale U	Lecturer	2018
London School of Economics	Assistant Professor	2018
U Chicago Harris School	Assistant Professor	2018
Brandeis U	Assistant Professor	2018
	Office of Secretary of Defense	2018
Military Assistant U of Miami	Assistant Professor	2018
Office of Sen. Mark Warner	Political Advisor	2018
Penn State	Assistant Professor Assistant Professor	2018 2018
Wesleyan U		
American U in Cairo	Assistant Professor	2018
Ryerson U, Toronto	Assistant Professor	2018
Birkbeck C, U London	Lecturer	2018
Cornell U	Assistant Professor	2017
YouGov Blue	Director	2017
Humboldt U of Berlin	Assistant Professor	2017
US Naval War C	Assistant Professor	2017
George Washington U	Assistant Professor	2017
Independent Scholar	Independent Scholar	2017
Korea Association of Military Studies	Director of International Security Cooperation	2017
ETH Zurich	Post-doctoral Fellow	2017
Rochester Institute of Technology	Assistant Professor	2017
Trinity C, Dublin	Assistant Professor	2017
U St. Gallen (Switzerland)	Project Manager	2017
Princeton U	Assistant Professor	2017
PricewaterhouseCoopers	Director	2017
Yale-NUS Singapore	Lecturer	2017
Sciences Po	Academic	2017
Independent Writer	Writer	2017
Columbia SIPA	Assistant Professor	2017

Initial Employer	Position Title	Year Placed
U of Denver	Assistant Professor	2017
George Washington U	Assistant Professor	2016
Airbel Center at the International Rescue Comm	it Director of Innovation	2016
Washington U	Program Manager & Academic Advisor	2016
National Taiwan U	Assistant Professor	2016
U California, Davis	Assistant Professor	2016
Analyst Institute	Senior Analyst	2016
Johns Hopkins U	Assistant Professor	2016
Korea U	Assistant Professor	2016
Yale U	Assistant Professor	2016
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP	Partner	2016
Berlin State Gov't	Cabinet Advisor	2016
US Naval War C	Permanent Military Professor	2016
Georgetown U	Assistant Professor	2016
Princeton U	Assistant Professor	2016
Higher School of Economics (Moscow)	Assistant Professor	2016
US Office Mgmt & Budget	Policy Analyst	2016
New York U, Abu Dhabi	Assistant Professor	2016
McKinsey & Company	Specialist	2016
Zillow Group	Behavioral Scientist	2015
U at Buffalo School of Law	Associate Professor	2015
Tony Blair Institute for Global Change	Research Fellow	2015
U of Miami	Assistant Professor	2015
U Massachusetts Boston	Assistant Professor	2015
University C, London	Director and Lecturer	2015
Wheaton C	Assistant Professor	2015
Simon Fraser U	Post-doctoral Fellow	2015
SAIS, Johns Hopkins	Assistant Professor	2015
American U in Dubai	Acting Dean	2015
Berggruen Institute	Associate Director	2015
Yale U	Lecturer	2015
UNAM	Researcher	2015
U North Carolina, Greensboro	Assistant Professor	2015
Colegio de Mexico	Profesora-Investigadora	2015
Yale-NUS Singapore	Assistant Professor	2015
CUNY	Doctoral Student	2015
Facebook	Researcher	2015
US Department of State	Senior Adviser	2015
Swedish Defense Research Agency (FOI)	Government	2014
INALCO Paris	Assistant Professor	2014
U Zurich	Associate Professor	2014
Ashoka U	Assistant Professor	2014
Maxwell Syracuse U	Assistant Professor	2014
Gakushuin U	Professor	2014
Rutgers U	Assistant Professor	2014
Catalist	Chief Scientist	2014
U of Konstanz	Junior Professor	2014
Ctr. of Public Studies, Chile	Public Opinion Coordinator	2014
US Department of Commerce	Sr. Fellow, Dir., South Asia Program	2014
Faulkner Consulting	Sr. Dir., Finance & Analytics	2014
Ramboll Management Consulting	Senior Consultant	2014
Columbia SIPA	Assistant professor	2014

Initial Employer	Position Title	Year Placed
Columbia U	Part-Time Lecturer	2014
Ferris U	Associate Professor	2014
Facebook	Research Scientist	2014
OECD Center for Tax Policy and Administration	Tax Economist	2014
McKinsey & Company	Engagement Manager	2014
The New School	Assistant Professor	2014
Johns Hopkins U	Lecturer	2014
Duke U	Professor	2014
CIDE in Mexico	Faculty	2014